CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 3
Date 10-5-20

Contract No. PRKS-2020-13 for the following public work: Pettibone Beach Parking Lot
Reconstruction Project between Steiger Construction, Inc, and the City of La Crosse, dated March 12
2020, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

None

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Remove unsuitable soil & replace with @ 350 CY of gravel base course $10,885.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $ 219.843.70
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions -==-ves--- $ 10.885.00
Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 10.885.00
Revised Contract Price $ 230,728.70

DAL %/pgj gm?é\ CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF
. g PUBLIC WORKS
Sty sty
CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasuty to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) Z‘

7P _/ Q//ﬂ/é%{%)

Controller

(Form approved by Common Council Aprit 11, 1983)




